New Harry & New Harry line (Jan Hooymans): references
2017
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Asse Zellik
Peronne
Tewkesbury
Chimay

Bath
Tewkesbury
Lessines

Asse Zellik
Niergnies

Asse Zellik
Niergnies

Roye

Asse Zellik
Niergnies
Lessines
Tewkesbury
Niergnies

Prov Lessines
NPO Roye

NPO Melun Andr.
Melun Andr.
NPO Melun Andr.
NPO Melun Andr.
NPO Pont St Max
NPO Melun Andr.
Quievrain

NPO Melun Andr.
NPO Melun Andr.
Prov Lessines
Prov Lessines
NPO Roye

NPO Melun Andr.
NPO Roye

NPO Melun Andr.
NPO Pt.St.Maxence

651 b.
579 b.
394 b.
409 b.
317 b.
368 b.
353 b.
559 b.
4.187 b.
1.818 b.
468 b.
311 b.
559 b.
468 b.
414 b.
1.000 b.
2.965 b.
10.082 b.
8.755b.
6.025 b.
2.043 b.
6.025 b.
6.025 b.
7.536 b.
6.025 b.
4.121b.
6.025 b.
6.025 b.
10.082 b.
10.082 b.
8.755 b.
6.025 b.
8.755b.
6.025 b.
7.536 b.

Grandchild New Harry

(C. v.d. Wetering)

from H.brother New Harry x Sister Beauty Harry

Grandchild New Harry
Grandchild New Harry
Grandchild New Harry
Grandchild New Harry
Sister New Harry

From halfbrother New Harry
Halfbrother New Harry
Grandchild Beauty Harry
From halfbrother New Harry
Child New Harry

(Crehan & O’connor)
(Team GPS)

(Derek Rooney)
(Crehan & O’connor)
(C. v.d. Wetering)

(C. v.d. Wetering)

(C. v.d. Wetering)
(Team GPS)

(C. v.d. Wetering)

(J. Hooymans)

From h.brother New Harry x sister Beauty Harry

From halfbrother New Harry
Child New Harry

Grandchild New Harry

From H.brother New Harry
Child New Harry

from H.brother New Harry
from H.brother New Harry

(C. v.d. Wetering

(C. v.d. Wetering)
(Crehan & O’Connor)
(C. v.d. Wetering)

(C. v.d. Wetering)

(C. v.d. Wetering)

(J. Hooymans)

from H.brother New Harry x Sister Beauty Harry

Child New Harry

Child New Harry
Grandchild New Harry
Child New Harry
Halfbrother New Harry
Child New Harry

Child New Harry

From h.brother New harry
From h.brother New harry
Child New Harry

Child New Harry

Child New Harry

Child New Harry

Child New Harry

J. Hooymans)
J. Hooymans)
C. v.d. Wetering)
J. Hooymans)
C. v.d. Wetering)
J. Hooymans)
J. Hooymans)
C. v.d. Wetering)
(C. v.d. Wetering)
(J. Hooymans)
(J. Hooymans)
(J. Hooymans)
(J. Hooymans)
(J. Hooymans)
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